
  

 
M/WBE Summary  
 
Participation goals stated in the original approved compliance plan for the agreement were 1.90% African 
American; 9.00% Hispanic; 4.90% Native/Asian; and 15.80% WBE.  Participation for this amendment: 
 
 
 
M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME  $548,758.37 100% 

CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc., Austin, Texas  $548,758.37 100% 
    
       
 
Overall participation based on expenditure for the entire project as of November 17, 2021, (not including this 
amendment):   
 
PRIME:  
68.44% Non M/WBE 
 
SUBCONSULTANTS: 
1.17% African American; 1.19% Hispanic; 6.72% Native/Asian; 21.74% WBE; and 0.74% Non M/WBE  
 
TOTAL: 
1.17% African American; 1.19% Hispanic; 6.72% Native/Asian; 21.74% WBE; and 69.18% Non M/WBE 
 
 
 


